 ATXP032
266 Mbyte/s High-Performance 32Mbit
XiP System Accelerating Memory
Registe
to rec
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Features
 Optimized for eXecute-in-Place (XiP) operations

Downlo
5. Ordering Information
5.1 Ordering Code Detail
Ordering Code (1)
1. The shipping carrier option code is not marked on the device.
Package Lead Finish Operating Voltage
Max. Freq.
(MHz) Operation Range
ATXP032-CCUE-Y
24CBGA
SnAgCu
1.65V to 1.95V 133
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATXP032-CCUE-T
ATXP032-UUE-T (2))
2. Contact Adesto for mechanical drawing or Die Sales information.
WLCSP
ATXP032-DWF(2) DWF N/A
Package Type
24CBGA 24C2, 24-ball (5 x 5 Array), 6 x 8 x 1.0mm Body, 1.0 mm Ball Pitch Chip-scale Ball Grid Array Package (CBGA)
WLCSP Wafer Level CSP / die Ball Grid Array (dBGA)
DWF Die in Wafer Form
A T X 0 3 U2 –P
Designator
Product Family
XP = EcoXiP
Device Density
032 = 32-megabit
Package Option
CC = 24-ball 6 x 8 x 1.0 BGA
DWF = Die in Wafer Form
U =  WLCSP
Device Grade
H = Green, NiPdAu lead finish, industrial
  temperature range (-40°C to +85°C)
U  =  Green, Matte Sn or Sn alloy, industrial
  temperature range (-40°C to +85°C)
Blank  = Wafer
Shipping Carrier Option
T = Tape and reel
Y  = Tray
Blank = Wafer
Operating Voltage
E = 1.65V to 1.95V
U TE –
Register on website product page
to receive complete datasheet
ATXP032
DS-XP032–114C–09/2016
9
aded from Arrow.com.
Downlo
6. Packaging Information
Figure 6-1. 24C2 - 24-ball CBGA
TITLE DRAWING NO. REV.
Package Drawing Contact :
contact@adestotech.com B24C2
06/2016
24C2, 24-ball (5 x 5 Array), 6 x 8 x 1.0 mm Body, 1.0 mm Ball
Pitch Chip-scale Ball Grid Array Package (CBGA)
Dimensions in Millimeters and (Inches).
Controlling dimension: Millimeters.
A
B
C
D
E
5 4 3 2 1
4.0 (0.157)
1.00 (0.039) REF
0.35 (0.014)
DIA BALL TYP